Saharas  have  since  then 

deposited an amount of more than Rs.3,000/- crores with 

SEBI by encashment of FDs, Bonds and securities.

10. Saharas have also out of the nine properties referred to 

above sold the property situate in Ahmedabad for a sum of 

Rs.4,11,82,55,138/-  (Rupees  Four  Hundred  and  Eleven 

Crores Eighty  Two Lacs Fifty  Five Thousand One Hundred 

and  Thirty  Eight  only).  The  remaining  eight  properties, 

however, remain to be sold or encumbered. We had in the 

light of the above asked Dr. Dhavan whether the proposed 

sale/transfer of the offshore hotel properties was essential 

when no less than eight other properties apart from Aamby